logitech

MX Master 3S for Business

5% MX MASTER 3¢

fNo|[ psiness for Business

® Master Series by Logiegy

Performe,
Souris sans fil prformants

The MX Master 3S for Business is
our iconic mouse, now even
better.

For busy ITDMs it offers more security, flexibility and
compatibility. Logi Bolt addresses rising security needs with fully
encrypted Secured Connections Only mode that’s FIPS compliant
and robust even in congested wireless environments. Centrally
manage DFUs and mass deployment with Logi Options+. And it's
certified in 100+ countries with support for IT pros. For workers,
its 8000 DPI “Darkfield” tracking makes work on high-resolution
monitors faster and more accurate —even on glass. MagSpeed
Scrolling zips down 1000 lines of code or spreadsheet cells in just
a second. Or with line- by-line precision. Its ergonomic design
lessens forearm fatigue with a sculpted shape that cradles the
hand for dall- day comfort. It's also quiet with Quiet Click
technology reducing click noise by 90% for less distraction and
better focus for everyone.

nce Wireless Moyse

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

MX Master 3S for Business mouse
Logi Bolt USB Receiver (USB Type A)
USB-C Charging Cable

User Documentation

FEATURES

Works On Any Surface: Hit the right pixel every time with the
Darkfield 8000 DPI laser sensor. This mouse tracks with incredible
precision—even on glass

MagSpeed Scrolling: MX Master 3S zips down 1000 lines of code or
spreadsheet cells in just a second and gets line-by-line pixel-by-
pixel precision

Comfort Design: Work better, faster, and with less forearm
fatigue with a hand- sculpted cordless mouse that cradles the
hand for all-day comfort

90% Quieter: Quiet Click technology makes this quiet mouse
ideal for open-plan work areas, reducing click noise by 90% for
less distraction and better focus



PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Requires: Available USB Port
Requires: Bluetooth® Low Energy Technology

logitech

Primary pack
910-006581
097855176394 (EAN-13)
240

10.62

6.1

14.5

0.94 dm3

1

4

1240

26320

54432

62208

TECHNICAL SPECS

Wireless range: 10 meters (33 feet)

Master shipper carton
N/A

10097855176391 (SCC-14)
1080

25.3

n

15.8

0m3

N/A

1

310

6580

13608

15552

Battery: USB-C rechargeable Li-Po (500 mAh) battery; 70 days

on full charge
Battery Indicator: Yes
Mouse color: Graphite

Mouse Tracking: Darkfield Sensor Technology
Mouse Tracking DPI: Maximum value 8000 DPI

Mouse Scolling: MagSpeed
Mouse Handedness: Right
Easy Switch: 3 channels

Software Options: Logi Options+

Product weight: 141 grams

Product Dimensions: 124.9 mm H x 84.3 mm W x 51 mm D
Total Weight with Packaging: 320 grams

Package Dimensions: 17.35cm H x 5.8 cm W x 13.85cm L
Master Shipper Units: 4 pack

Operating Instructions: Quick Start Guide included

© 2022 Logitech. Logitech, Logi and their logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of Logitech Europe S.A. or its affiliates in the U.S. and/or other
countries.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.

All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.



