## logitech

### **MX Master 3S for Business**



# The MX Master 3S for Business is our iconic mouse, now even better.

For busy ITDMs it offers more security, flexibility and compatibility. Logi Bolt addresses rising security needs with fully encrypted Secured Connections Only mode that's FIPS compliant and robust even in congested wireless environments. Centrally manage DFUs and mass deployment with Logi Options+. And it's certified in 100+ countries with support for IT pros. For workers, its 8000 DPI "Darkfield" tracking makes work on high-resolution monitors faster and more accurate—even on glass. MagSpeed Scrolling zips down 1000 lines of code or spreadsheet cells in just a second. Or with line-by-line precision. Its ergonomic design lessens forearm fatigue with a sculpted shape that cradles the hand for all-day comfort. It's also quiet with Quiet Click technology reducing click noise by 90% for less distraction and better focus for everyone.

#### WHAT'S IN THE BOX

MX Master 3S for Business mouse Logi Bolt USB Receiver (USB Type A) USB-C Charging Cable User Documentation

#### **FEATURES**

Works On Any Surface: Hit the right pixel every time with the Darkfield 8000 DPI laser sensor. This mouse tracks with incredible precision—even on glass

MagSpeed Scrolling: MX Master 3S zips down 1000 lines of code or spreadsheet cells in just a second and gets line-by-line pixel-bypixel precision

Comfort Design: Work better, faster, and with less forearm fatigue with a hand-sculpted cordless mouse that cradles the hand for all-day comfort

90% Quieter: Quiet Click technology makes this quiet mouse ideal for open-plan work areas, reducing click noise by 90% for less distraction and better focus



#### PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

	Primary pack	Master shipper carton
Part #	910-006581	N/A
Bar code	097855176394 (EAN-13)	10097855176391 (SCC-14)
Weight gr	240	1080
Length cm	10.62	25.3
Width cm	6.1	11
Height/depth cm	14.5	15.8
Volume	0.94 dm3	0m3
1 primary pack	1	N/A
1 master shipper carton	4	1
1 pallet EURO	1240	310
1 container 20 ft	26320	6580
1 container 40 ft	54432	13608
1 container 40 ft HQ	62208	15552

#### SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Requires: Available USB Port

Requires: Bluetooth® Low Energy Technology

#### **TECHNICAL SPECS**

Wireless range: 10 meters (33 feet)

Battery: USB-C rechargeable Li-Po (500 mAh) battery; 70 days

on full charge

Battery Indicator: Yes Mouse color: Graphite

Mouse Tracking: Darkfield Sensor Technology Mouse Tracking DPI: Maximum value 8000 DPI

Mouse Scolling: MagSpeed Mouse Handedness: Right Easy Switch: 3 channels Software Options: Logi Options+ Product weight: 141 grams

Product Dimensions: 124.9 mm H × 84.3 mm W × 51 mm D

Total Weight with Packaging: 320 grams

Package Dimensions: 17.35 cm H × 5.8 cm W × 13.85 cm L

Master Shipper Units: 4 pack

Operating Instructions: Quick Start Guide included